

P.O Box 731, Windhoek | Tel: +264-61-2996047 | Fax: +264-61-2996101 | Email: Elia.Erastus@airnamibia.aero
ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

MEDIA RELEASE

Date: 09 July 2020

To: All members of the media

AIR NAMIBIA SERVICE LICENSE REINSTATED, DOMESTIC FLIGHT OPERATIONS TO CONTINUE

Air Namibia wishes to inform the flying public that the decision by the Transport Commission of Namibia to suspend Air Namibia's Air Service License was overturned by the High Court of Namibia on the evening of 8 July 2020.

In an application before the Honourable Justice Tommasi, the Respondents were interdicted from implementing or taking any further action regarding the suspension of the Air Namibia licenses pending a hearing of the matter on 3 August 2020.

Air Namibia will continue to service its domestic routes as per our published schedule. Passengers can still fly between Eros and Ondangwa, Rundu, Katima Mulilo, Luderitz and Oranjemund. Walvis Bay flights remain suspended.

The safety of the passengers and employees remain at the heart of our operations. Air Namibia has a procedure to ensure that all its aircraft and ground support equipment are serviced and maintained regularly according to the manufacturer's standards and has maintained an impeccable and unblemished safety record since inception.

Air Namibia continues to serve the nation with pride and dignity. We call on the nation to continue supporting the national airline.

Yours Sincerely,

Elia Erastus

Acting Chief Executive Officer

-ENDS-

CONTACT PERSON: Paul Nakawa

Manager: Corporate Communications

Tel: +264 811464926 | Email: pro@airnamibia.aero